UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

REC SOLAR HOLDINGS AS,
Petitioner,

V.

MAXEON SOLAR PTE. LTD.,
Patent Owner.

Patent No. 11, 251,315
Issued: Feb. 15,2022
Filed: May 18, 2020
Inventors: David D. Smith, Tim Dennis, Russelle De Jesus Tabajonda

Title: Solar Cells with Improved Lifetime, Passivation and/or Efficiency
Inter Partes Review No. IPR2025-00594

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR
PETITIONER REC SOLAR HOLDINGS AS



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.10(b), Petitioner REC Solar Holdings AS hereby
appoints the practitioners associated with Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett
& Dunner LLP, Customer Number 22,852, including the following lead and
backup counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the Patent Trial and
Appeal Board of the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with any
inter partes review involving U.S. Patent No. 11,251,315.

Please direct all communications regarding this proceeding to:

Lead Counsel Back-Up Counsel

Joshua L. Goldberg James R. Barney

Reg. No. 59,369 Reg. No. 46,539

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett | Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett
& Dunner LLP & Dunner LLP

1875 Explorer Street, Suite 800 901 New York Ave, NW

Reston, VA 20190 Washington, DC 20001
joshua.goldberg@finnegan.com james.barney@finnegan.com

(202) 408-6092 (202) 408-4412

Mareesa A. Frederick

Reg. No. 55,190

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett
& Dunner LLP

901 New York Ave, NW
Washington, DC 20001
mareesa.frederick@finnegan.com
(202) 408-4383




Forrest A. Jones

Reg. No. 74,123

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett
& Dunner LLP

901 New York Ave, NW

Washington, DC 20001
forrest.jones@finnegan.com

(202) 408-4019

Anthony A. Hartmann

Reg. No. 43,662

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett
& Dunner LLP

901 New York Ave, NW
Washington, DC 20001
anthony.hartmann@finnegan.com
(202) 408-4275

William Neer

Reg. No. 78,874

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett
& Dunner LLP

901 New York Ave, NW

Washington, DC 20001
william.neer@finnegan.com

(202) 408-4054

The undersigned is authorized to execute this Power of Attorney on behalf

of REC Solar Holdings AS:

[ sbb

By:

Printed Name: Cemil Seber

Title: Chairman

13 February 2025
Date: Yy






